

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6100/2024

Rekha Gupta W/o Shri Rambabu Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Bajrang Lal Choudhary Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, ACP, Sanganer, Jaipur (East) (IO)

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

18/05/2026

Pursuant to the order dated 08.05.2026 passed by this Court Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma, ACP Sanganer, Jaipur (East) has put appearance in person. He submits that four months back he has received the file and he is conducting further investigation and would submit the conclusion report before the Court concerned expeditiously.

None has put appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on 06.07.2026.

The factual report dated 17.05.2026 is ordered to be retained on the record and the case diary is ordered to be returned to the Investigating Officer.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J